Hafiz Qasim Ali
Assistant Professor
NUST Balochistan Campus

Email: hafizgasim@nbc.nust.edu.pk
Contact:

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/hafiz-qasim-ali-608699134/

About

Dr. Hafiz Qasim Ali is working as Assistant Professor in the NUST Balochistan Campus. Dr. Hafiz Qasim Ali has a PhD in Environmental Engineering. Dr.

Hafiz Qasim Ali has published 5 research articles & conference papers having a citation count of 38, carried out 0 projects and filed 0 intellectual property.

Qualifications

PhD in Environmental Engineering
Karadeniz Technical University , Turkey

MS in Environmental Engineering
University of Lahore , Pakistan

BS in Civil Engineering

University of Lahore , Pakistan

Experience

Assistant Professor
NUST Balochistan Campus

Assistant Professor
University of Lahore , 1-km raiwind road Lahore

Lecturer
University of Lahore , 1-km raiwind road Lahore

2019 - 2024

2014 - 2017

2009 - 2014

2024- Present

2017 - 2018

2014 - 2017



Research Articles

Modeling and Optimizing Wastewater Stabilization Ponds for Domestic Wastewater Treatment
Hafiz Qasim Ali Osman Ugiincii
Civil Engineering Journal, Volume 9, Issue 11, Pages 2834-2846
Impact Factor: 4.300 | Quartile: 1 | Citations: 21
DOI: 10.28991/CEJ-2023-09-11-014

Mathematical Assessment of the Wastewater Stabilization Ponds for the Geographical Regions of
Turkey
Hafiz Qasim Ali Osman Ugtincii
MATEMATIKA: Malaysian Journal of Industrial and Applied Mathematics, Volume 39, Number 2, Pages 191-212
Impact Factor: N/A
DOI: https://matematika.utm.my/index.php/matematika/article/view/1491

Tanneries impact on groundwater quality: a case study of Kasur city in Pakistan
Hafiz Qasim Ali Muhammad Umair Yasir Amir Farooq Mahrukh Khan Muhammad Salman Muhammad Waqar
Environmental Monitoring and Assessment, Volume 194, Issue 11, Article Number 823
Impact Factor: 3.000 | Quartile: 3 | Citations: 17
DOI: https://doi.org/10.1007/s10661-022-10502-0

Measurement of dust fall at various locations of Lahore
Amir Farooq Muzaffar Ahmad Hafiz Qasim Ali Mahrukh Khan
NFC-IEFR Journal of Engineering & Scientific Research, Pages 66-70
Impact Factor: N/A
DOI: 10.24081/nijesr.2018.1.0008

Correlation of Maximum Laboratory Dry Density and Optimum Moisture Content of Soil with Soil
Parameters

Waqas Hassan Muzaffar Ahmad Amir Farooq Ali Ajwad Hafiz Qasim Ali Yasir llyas

NFC-IEFR Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research, Volume 5, Issue 1, Pages 1-6

Impact Factor: N/A

2023

2023

2022

2018

2017



Editorial Activities

Heliyon
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 3.4

Water, Air, & Soil Pollution
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 2.9

BMC Public Health
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 3.5

Heliyon
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 3.4

Water, Air, & Soil Pollution
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 2.9

Journal of environmental management
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 8

Journal of environmental management
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 8

Environmental Monitoring and Assessment
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 3.1

Water, Air, & Soil Pollution

Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 2.9

Water, Air, & Soil Pollution
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 2.9

Engineered Nanoparticles (ENPs) in the Aquatic .

Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 2.9

Journal of environmental management
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 8

Water, Air, & Soil Pollution
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 2.9

Water, Air, & Soil Pollution
Reviewed Papers for Journals
Impact Factor: 2.9

2025

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022



