## **Hafiz Qasim Ali**

Assistant Professor

NUST Balochistan Campus

Email: hafizqasim@nbc.nust.edu.pk

Contact:

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/hafiz-qasim-ali-608699134/



### **About**

Dr. Hafiz Qasim Ali is working as Assistant Professor in the NUST Balochistan Campus. Dr. Hafiz Qasim Ali has a PhD in Environmental Engineering. Dr. Hafiz Qasim Ali has published 5 research articles & conference papers having a citation count of 38, carried out 0 projects and filed 0 intellectual property.

#### **Qualifications**

2019 - 2024
2014 - 2017
2009 - 2014
2024- Present
2017 - 2018
2014 - 2017

#### **Research Articles**

Modeling and Optimizing Wastewater Stabilization Ponds for Domestic Wastewater Treatment	2023
Hafiz Qasim Ali Osman Üçüncü	
Civil Engineering Journal, Volume 9, Issue 11, Pages 2834-2846	
Impact Factor: 4.300   Quartile: 1   Citations: 21	
DOI: 10.28991/CEJ-2023-09-11-014	
Mathematical Assessment of the Wastewater Stabilization Ponds for the Geographical Regions of	2023
Turkey	
Hafiz Qasim Ali Osman Üçüncü	
MATEMATIKA: Malaysian Journal of Industrial and Applied Mathematics, Volume 39, Number 2, Pages 191-212	
Impact Factor: N/A	
DOI: https://matematika.utm.my/index.php/matematika/article/view/1491	
Tanneries impact on groundwater quality: a case study of Kasur city in Pakistan	2022
Hafiz Qasim Ali Muhammad Umair Yasir Amir Farooq Mahrukh Khan Muhammad Salman Muhammad Waqar	
Environmental Monitoring and Assessment, Volume 194, Issue 11, Article Number 823	
Impact Factor: 3.000   Quartile: 3   Citations: 17	
<b>DOI:</b> https://doi.org/10.1007/s10661-022-10502-0	
Measurement of dust fall at various locations of Lahore	2018
Amir Farooq Muzaffar Ahmad Hafiz Qasim Ali Mahrukh Khan	
NFC-IEFR Journal of Engineering & Scientific Research, Pages 66-70	
Impact Factor: N/A	
<b>DOI:</b> 10.24081/nijesr.2018.1.0008	
Correlation of Maximum Laboratory Dry Density and Optimum Moisture Content of Soil with Soil	2017
_	

Waqas Hassan Muzaffar Ahmad Amir Farooq Ali Ajwad Hafiz Qasim Ali Yasir Ilyas NFC-IEFR Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research, Volume 5, Issue 1, Pages 1-6

Impact Factor: N/A

**Parameters** 

# **Editorial Activities**

Heliyon	2025
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 3.4	
Water, Air, & Soil Pollution	2024
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 2.9	
BMC Public Health	2024
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 3.5	
Heliyon	2024
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 3.4	
Water, Air, & Soil Pollution	2024
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 2.9	
Journal of environmental management	2024
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 8	
Journal of environmental management	2024
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 8	
Environmental Monitoring and Assessment	2024
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 3.1	
Water, Air, & Soil Pollution	2023
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 2.9	
Water, Air, & Soil Pollution	2023
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 2.9	
Engineered Nanoparticles (ENPs) in the Aquatic .	2023
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 2.9	
Journal of environmental management	2023
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 8	
Water, Air, & Soil Pollution	2022
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 2.9	
Water, Air, & Soil Pollution	2022
Reviewed Papers for Journals	
Impact Factor: 2.9	